
School Term Dates for 2021/2022 

Mon 20th Dec 2021 – Mon 3rd Jan 2022 Inc. – Christmas holidays 

Tues 4th Jan 2022 - non-pupil day 

Tues 15th Feb – Parent’s evening 

Thurs 17th Feb - Parent’s evening 

Mon 21st – Fri 25th Feb – half term 

Mon 11th – Fri 22nd Apr Inc. – Easter holidays 

Mon 2nd May – Bank holiday 

Monday 30th May – Bank holiday 

Tues 31 May – Fri 3rd June Inc. - Half term 

Mon 6th June - non-pupil day 

25th & 26th July - non-pupil days 

27th July – start of the summer holidays 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

The Beacon 

Academic Year 2021/22               Issue No: 14            Date 17th Dec 2021 

Hello from Mr West 

Christmas (in my opinion) is definitely the most wonderful time of the year. The anticipation of what is to come has been 
building for many weeks. The pandemic we are navigating has tried to stop us, but we have adapted, changed our plans 
and carried on regardless (in a responsible manner I may add). I have no doubt that the children will leave us this afternoon 
with a sense of joy and excitement in their hearts.  

 

I have to say that I am so incredibly proud of everyone connected to our school. This term has been fraught with challenges, 
but we have risen to them. I will share that there have been times of frustration, frustration that we could not share the 
full Montpelier Christmas experience with you, frustration that we are still guided by COVID restrictions almost two years 
later, but your support and understanding has been greatly received.  

 

Throughout recent weeks the place has been full of laughter and smiles and as we say goodbye to 2021, I would like to wish 
you all a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year. See you in 2022. 

           

 

 



 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 


